

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TAMARRON LIFT STATION NO. 1 & 2 GENERATOR ADDITION
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
2193-0000 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

| BIDDER'S NAME | TOTAL AMOUNT BID |
|----------------------|------------------|
| 1) MCDONALD ELECTRIC | \$256,469.00 |

CALENDAR DAYS - 200/240

Margaret D. Gillentine

I, Margaret Gillentine, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Margaret D. Gillentine
9/16/2021

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TAMARRON LIFT STATION NO. 1 & 2 GENERATOR ADDITION
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182
 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
 2193-0000 (9.2)

| 1) MCDONALD ELECTRIC | | | | | |
|---|--|------|-----|-------------|---------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| LIFT STATION NO. 1 GENERATOR ITEMS | | | | | |
| 1 | REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MTS WITH NEW ATS COMPLETE AND IN PLACE WITH ALL POWER AND CONTROL CONDUIT. | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | NEW 150KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE WITH ALL POWER AND CONTROL CABLE AND CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO NEW ATS. | LS | 1 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 3 | ONE LOT POWER AND CONTROL WIRING AND ASSOCIATED DUCT BANKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$19,189.00 | \$19,189.00 |
| 4 | COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD & SIDEWALK AND ALL REQUIRED SITE WORK, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 5 | NATURAL GAS LINE FROM METER TO GENERATOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 6 | SAW CUT EXIST CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 24 | \$50.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 7 | DEMOLISH, REMOVE, AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL PROPOSED DUCT BANK | LS | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 8 | ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING GAS SERVICE INCLUDING GAS METER, CONNECTION AND LINE FROM STREET TO METER, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 9 | FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 145 | \$4.00 | \$580.00 |
| LIFT STATION NO. 1 GENERATOR ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$156,469.00 |
| LIFT STATION NO. 2 GENERATOR ITEMS | | | | | |
| 1 | REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MTS WITH NEW ATS COMPLETE AND IN PLACE WITH ALL POWER AND CONTROL CONDUIT. | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2 | NEW 50KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE WITH ALL POWER AND CONTROL CABLE AND CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO NEW ATS. | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 3 | ONE LOT POWER AND CONTROL WIRING AND ASSOCIATED DUCT BANKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$21,302.00 | \$21,302.00 |
| 4 | COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD & SIDEWALK AND ALL REQUIRED SITE WORK, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 5 | PIPE BOLLARDS AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 5 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 6 | NATURAL GAS LINE FROM METER TO GENERATOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 7 | ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING GAS SERVICES INCLUDING GAS METER, CONNECTION AND LINE FROM STREET TO METER, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 8 | CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE, 0.75% OF THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 9 | FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 112 | \$4.00 | \$448.00 |
| LIFT STATION NO. 2 GENERATOR ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$100,000.00 |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION NO. 1 GENERATOR ITEMS | | | | | \$156,469.00 |
| SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION NO. 2 GENERATOR ITEMS | | | | | \$100,000.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID | | | | | \$256,469.00 |